

SLP(Crl.)... 5727-5731 OF 2003
ITEM No.32

Court No. 5

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Crl.)...../2003
CRLMP 5727-5731/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 25/07/2002 in CRLA. 60/01,
CRLA 386/00, CRLA 387/00, CRLA. 149/01 and CRLA. 271/00 of The
HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

HENSON @ KENSON & ORS.

Respondent (s)

With Crl.M.P. No 5727-5731/2003 (C/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 26/09/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Vineet Malhotra, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Amended petition for amendment of Special Leave Petition be filed within one week.

KALYANI

(V.P. TYAGI)
COURT MASTER