

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Crl.)...../2003

(From the judgement and order dated 25/07/2002 in CRLA. 60/01, 386/00,  
149/01, 271/00 and 271/01 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

HENSON @ KENSON & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With Crl.M.P. No 5727-5731/2003 for c/delay in filing SLP )  
( With Office Report )

Date : 14/11/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Altaf Ahmad, A.S.G.  
Mr. P.P. Malhotra, Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Vineet Malhotra, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

No case has been made out to condone the delay. The applications for condonation of delay are  
, therefore, dismissed. Consequently, the special leave petitions are also dismissed.

(N. Annapurna) (V.P. Tyagi)  
Court Master Court Master